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2025-2026 Ci:tməxw Environmental Community Calendar

	Schools opening day for students
	Tuesday, September 2, 2025

	Allco Park,13255 Alouette Rd. MR
	Tuesday, September 2 - Friday September 19 2025

	School Photos
	Tuesday, September 9 - Wednesday, September 10, 2025

	Stream of Dreams
	Thursday, September 11 - Friday, September 12, 2025

	River Hike
	Monday, September 15, 2025

	Fall Camp - Alouette Group Campground
	                      Wednesday, Sept. 17-Friday Sept. 19     

	Hayward Lake Mission 
	                      Monday, Sept. 22 - Friday Oct.3

	Terry Fox Run
	                      Wednesday, Sept. 24, 2025

	School Truth and Reconciliation ceremony
	                      Friday, September 26, 2025

	National Day for Truth and Reconciliation
	Tuesday, September 30, 2025

	BCIT Woodlot, 28101 Dewdney Trunk Rd. MR
	Monday, Oct. 6 - Friday, Oct. 17 2025

	Non-instructional day (School Growth Planning Day)
	Friday, October 10, 2025

	Thanksgiving Day
	Monday, October 13, 2025

	Albion Park, 24460 104 Ave. MR
	Monday, Oct. 20 - Friday, Oct. 24, 2025

	Non-instructional day (province-wide)
	Friday, October 24, 2025

	Halloween Party Albion Barns, 23448 105 Ave. MR
	Friday, October 31, 2025

	Allco Park, 13255 Alouette Rd. MR
	Monday, October 27 - Friday, November 7 2025

	Non-instructional day (school-based)
	Monday, November 10, 2025

	Remembrance Day - No School
	Tuesday, November 11, 2025

	Maple Ridge Park, 13180 232nd. MR
	Wednesday, November 12 - Thursday, November 20, 2025

	Student led Conference Early Dismissal 11:30 AM
	Thursday, November 20, 2025

	Student led Conference - No school
	Friday, November 21, 2025

	Malcolm Knapp Research Forest, 14500 Silver Valley, MR.
	Monday, November 24 - Friday, December 19, 2025

	Schools close for break
	Friday, December 19, 2025

	Winter break
	Monday, December 22, 2025 -
Friday, January 2, 2026

	Schools reopen after break
	Monday, January 5, 2026

	M, T, W (MKRF) Th/Fr ARC/ James Best Centre
ARC (23121 132nd) James Best (12167 227th St)
	Monday January 5, 2026 - Friday March 13, 2026

	Non-instructional day (district-based)
	Tuesday, January 27, 2026

	Non-instructional day (school-based)
	Friday, February 13, 2026

	Family Day
	Monday, February 16, 2026

	Student led conference half day - early dismissal 11:30 AM
	Thursday, February 26, 2026

	Student led conference full day - No School
	Friday, February 27, 2026

	Schools close for break
	Friday, March 13, 2026

	Spring break
	Monday, March 16, 2026 -
Friday, March 20, 2026

	Schools not in Session
	Monday, March 23, 2026 -
Friday, March 27, 2026

	Schools reopen after break
	Monday, March 30, 2026

	BCIT Woodlot
	Monday, March 30, 2026 - Friday, April 10, 2026

	Good Friday
	Friday, April 3, 2026

	Easter Monday
	Monday, April 6, 2026

	Rolley Lake Mission
	Monday, April 13 - Wednesday, April 29, 2026

	BMX Track, 17130 Barnes Rd, Pitt Meadows
	Thursday, April 30 - Tuesday, May 26, 2026

	Non-instructional day (district-based)
	Wednesday, May 13, 2026

	Victoria Day
	Monday, May 18, 2026

	Whonnock Lake, 27871 113 Ave MR.
	Wednesday, May 27- Friday, May 29, 2026

	MKRF, 14500 Silver Valley, MR
	Monday, June 1 - Friday, June 5 2026

	Camp Anvil (Grades 5-7)
	                      Wednesday, June 3- Friday, June 5

	Allco Park
	                      Monday, June 8 - Wed, June 24

	Ready, Set, K (9:00 AM-10:30 AM)
	                      Thursday, June 18, 2026

	Leaving Ceremony Grade 7s
	                       Tuesday, June 23, 2026

	Last day for students
	Wednesday, June 24, 2026

	Year-end administrative day
	Thursday, June 25, 2026

	Schools close for summer break
	Thursday, June 25, 2026


ELEMENTARY (K-7) DAILY SCHEDULE: 8:30am to 2:20pm. 295 instructional minutes per day; 179 days of instruction. Kindergarten gradual entry the first 2 weeks of September.
NB: Kanaka Creek Elementary will run its year-round calendar separate from this calendar.
SECONDARY (8-12) DAILY SCHEDULE: 8:30am to 2:45pm. 320 instructional minutes per day; 179 days of instruction.
Minimum number of hours of instruction that must be offered as per School Act and Calendar Regulation:
853 hours of instruction for students in kindergarten. 878 hours of instruction for students in grades 1 to 7 952 hours of instruction for students in grades 8 to 12
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